Registered No. DA-I.

Bangladesh



Gazette

Extraordinary Published by Authority

MONDAY, MAY 3, 1982

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

CHIEF MARTIAL LAW ADMINISTRATOR'S SECRETARIAT

Establishment Division

Regulation Wing

Section II

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, the 30th April, 1982

No. S.R.O. 137-L/82/ED(R-II)R-70/80.—In pursuance of the Proclamation of the 24th day of March, 1982, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf, the Chief Martial Law Administrator is pleased to make the following further amendment in the Bangladesh Civil Service Recruitment Rules, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Rules, for rule 9, the following shall be substituted, namely:

"9. Application of previous rules, etc.—Notwithstanding anything contained in these rules, the rules and procedures which were in force before the commencement of these rules, shall, *mutatis mutandis*, apply—

- (a) in respect of direct recruitment to a post, which now constitutes a specified post, till the 30th day of September, 1982, or till the rules prescribing the age limit and qualification are made, whichever is earlier;
- (b) in respect of promotion to the New National Scales of Taka 1400— 2225, Taka 1850—2375 and Taka 2100-2600, till the 30th day of September, 1982, or till arrangements are made for tests or examinations under provisos (b) and (c) to rule 5 of these rules, whichever is earlier; and

(c) in respect of promotion to a post, which now constituted a specified post and for which the qualifications for promotion are yet to be prescribed, till the 30th day of September, 1982, or till qualifications for promotion are prescribed whichever is earlier".

> By order of the Chief Martial Law Administrator FAYEZUDDIN AHMED Secretary.

MINISTRY OF LAW AND LAND REFORMS

Law and Parliamentary Affairs Division

Justice Branch

Section V

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, April 29, 1982

No. 363-JV/3M-9/82.—The services of Mr Khorshed Alam Majumder, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Dacca, are placed at the disposal of the Chief Martial Law Administrator's Secretariat for appointment as Member of the Special Martial Law Tribunal No. 2 at Dacca with effect from the date on which he takes over charge of the new post until further orders.

> By order of the Chief Martial Law Administrator

> > K. M. HUSAIN Joint Secretary (Admn.).

Printed by the Officer-in-charge, Bangladesh Government Press, Dacca.